1
06/2023
ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE
Serial Number_ ___________________________ Purchase Date____________________________
Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to the store, call our customer
service department at 866-439-9800, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday - Sunday. You could also
contact us at ascs@lowes.com.
SM20301

of use.
The connector is blocked. 1. Remove the spray head by unscrewing it from the hose assembly in a counterclockwise
direction.
2. Hold the end of the hose assembly down into the sink and turn the faucet on to the
warm position where it mixes the hot and cold water. If the water flow is still slow or
completely blocked, please call customer service.
8
REPLACEMENT PARTS
For replacement parts, call our customer service department at 866-389 8827, 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST,
Monday - Sunday. You could also contact us at ascs@lowes.com.
PART DESCRIPTION
PART #
21-K121HSS-PS 21-K121HCP-PS 21-K121HMB-PS
1 Ceramic Cartridge RP 03001 RP 03001 RP 03001
2 Retainer Nut RP 01656 RP 01656 RP 01656
3 Cap RP 01657SS RP 01657CH RP 01657MB
4 Handle RP 01658SS RP 01658CH RP 01658MB
5 Screw RP 01643 RP 01643 RP 01643
6 Index Button RP 01495 RP 01495 RP 01495
7 Soap Dispenser
Assembly RP 01659SS RP 01659CH RP 01659MB
8 Quick-Connector
Assembly RP 01660 RP 01660 RP 01660
9 Weight RP 01661 RP 01661 RP 01661
10 Optional Gasket RP 01662 RP 01662 RP 01662
11 Optional Deckplate RP 01648SS RP 01648CH RP 01648MB
12 Sprayhead Assembly RP 01663SS RP 01663CH RP 01663MB
LIMITED LIFETIME WARRANTY
The distributor warrants to the original purchaser of this product to be free from defects in material and
workmanship under normal use in residential applications. At its option, the Company will provide repair parts or
replace defective product when the product is used in accordance with the manufacturer’s specifications.